(Published in the official county newspaper on the 19th day of March, 2012)

RESOLUTION NO. 3 - 2012

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE BOUNDARIES OF COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICTS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF CHEROKEE COUNTY, KANSAS:

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Cherokee County, Kansas, (hereinafter referred to as "Board") has the authority under K.S.A. § 19-204 to alter county commissioner districts to make the such districts as compact and equal in population as possible, and;

WHEREAS, the Board finds more than three years have passed since the boundaries of the districts for county commissioners have been altered and such boundaries are in need of alteration as such are no longer as compact and equal as possible, and;

WHEREAS, the Board finds that the attached map, upon which the boundaries and numbers of the county commissioner districts are indicated, should be approved as establishing districts that are as compact and equal as possible, and as being formed based upon the last official census.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Cherokee County, Kansas, meeting in regular session, this 19th day of March, 2012, does hereby resolve as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> Map of Cherokee County, Kansas, County Commissioners Districts. The attached map to this Resolution, upon which the boundaries and numbers of the county commissioner districts are indicated, is approved as establishing such districts that are as compact and equal as possible.

<u>Section 2.</u> Severability. If any section, subsection, subdivision, paragraph, sentence, clause or phrase in this resolution, or the application thereof to any circumstances, is for any reason held to be unconstitutional or invalid or



ineffective by any court of competent jurisdiction, such decision shall not affect the validity or effectiveness of the remaining portions of this resolution.

<u>Section 3.</u> **Effective Date.** This resolution shall take effect and be in full force from and after its passage and publication once in the official county newspaper.

Adopted this 19th day of March, 2012, by the BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF CHEROKEE COUNTY, KANSAS.

Patrick W. Collins

County Commissioner

Richard J. Hilderbrand

County Commissioner

Jack G. Garner

County Commissioner

ATTEST:

Crystal Gatewood

County Clerk of Cherokee County,

Kansas

Resolution No. 3 - 2012

Prepared by:

Kevin Cure, Attorney

DISTRICT 1

DISTRICT 2

DISTRICT 3



PUBLISHERS NOTE.

This map has been pepaled I cm information obtained from Federal, State and Local sources 9 th logging 16 Andreamy cannot be exported to 16 th logging 16 Andreamy cannot be exported to 16 th logging 16 Andreamy cannot be exported and including the second of the formation of the second of the

